A.P. NO. 001-057-18 Escrow No. 2002-61866-MLJ R.P.T.T. \$-0-

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin Long 115 Pioche St Pioche, NV 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Benjamin R. Long and Alyson M. Long, husband and wife who acquired title as Alyson M. Boucher, a single woman and Ben R. Long a single man

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Benjamin R. Long and Alyson M. Long, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 59, 60, and 61 in Block numbered 37, as said Lots and Block are delineated on the Official Plat of said Town of Pioche now on file and of record in the Office of the County Recorder of said County of Lincoln, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Benjamin R. Long

Alyson M. Long

162 MGE 219

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 14 March, 2002, by Benjamin R. Long and Alyson M. Long.

Notary Public

STA A

NOTARY FI STATE OF NO. County Of Lincov. ALYSON HAMMCHID Appl. No. 99-5313-11 My Appl. ExpiresAug. 26, 2003

NO 117827

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

MARCH 14, 2002

AT 17 MINUTES PAST 04 O'CLOCK

PM IN BOOK 162 OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS PAGE 219 LINCOLN

COUNTY NEVADA

LESLIE BOUCHER

BY LENGTO ACCUPANT DEPUTY

800x 182 race 220

		•		
tate o	f Nevada	•		
eclar:	ation of Value	-		
	or Parcel Number(s).	(FEX	0.0000	
a) 0	01-057-18	PU	R RECORDERS OF	IONAL USE ONLY
b) —		. / 1000	ument/list ument #:	
c) —		500	k: 162 Page:	90.930
a)		Note	of Recording:	CU 14 300 5
		((((((((((((((((((((s	
		/ /=		
Type o	(Property:	1 1		
a) [] Vacant Land b) ⊠ Sir	ngle Fam. Res.	\ /	/
		4 Plex	\ / .	
		mm'l/Ind'l	~ /	
T -	Agricultural h) Mo	obile Home		*
υL	Other		/ (
Total	Value/Sales Price of Property:		.0-	-
Deed i	in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	of property):	0-	
	er Tax Value:		0-	<u> </u>
Real P	roperty Transfer Tax Due:	76. 76	0-	
	1 1	\ <u>3</u>	<u> </u>	
	ption Claimed:	\ \	\ '	
a. Traj	nsfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375	.090, Section:	-\	~
b. Exp	lain Reason for Exemption:			٠.
	\ \			
	1 . 1			
796.	nterest: Percentage being transferr			
undersig	ned declares and acknowledges, uno	der penalty of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060	and NRS 375 IIO that
itional tax	he information provided herein. Furnicular, may result in a penalty of 10% o	thermore, the disallowance of	of any claimed exempt	ion, or other determination
				· •
suant t	o NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly a	and severally light	for any additional
	red.			Total and additional
· 444 · 644				** *
nature		Сара	city	÷
nature		Capa Capa		
nature nature	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	Сара	city	
nature nature	ER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	Сара	city UYER (GRANTEE	
nature nature SELLI	REQUIRED	Capa ON B	city UYER (GRANTEE REQUI	CED ·
nature nature SELLI It Name:	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366	Сара	CÎTY UYER (GRANTEE REQUII NE: Benjamîn R. 1	CED ·
SELLI It Name:	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche	Capa DN B Print Nam Address:	UYER (GRANTEE REQUII ne: Benjamin R. 1 P.O. Box 366	CED ·
selli t Name:	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366	Capa DN B Print Nam Address: City:	UYER (GRANTEE REQUIL ne: Benjamin R. 1 P.O. Box 366 Pioche	CED Long
nature nature SELLI it Name: lress:	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV Zip: 89043	Capa Print Nam Address: City: State:	UYER (GRANTEE REQUIL ne: Benjamin R. 1 P.O. Box 366 Pioche	CED ·
SELLI of Name: lress: /: e:. MPANY	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV Zip: 89043 Zip:	Capa Print Nam Address: City: State:	UYER (GRANTEE REQUIL ne: Benjamin R. 1 P.O. Box 366 Pioche	CED Long
SELLI It Name: Iress: Iress: Ires: I	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV Zip: 89043 PERSON REQUESTING RECORD IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	Capa DN B Print Nam Address: City: State: DRDING	UYER (GRANTEE REQUII ne: Benjamin R. I P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV	cong Cip: 89043
nature nature SELLI t Name: lress: e: mypany (REQUIRE t Name:	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV Zip: 89043 /PERSON REQUESTING RECC D IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) First American Title Company o	Capa DN B Print Nam Address: City: State: DRDING	UYER (GRANTEE REQUII ne: Benjamin R. I P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV	CED Long
SELLI of Name: lress: /: e:. MPANY	REQUIRED Benjamin R. Long P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV Zip: 89043 PERSON REQUESTING RECORD IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	Capa DN B Print Nam Address: City: State: DRDING	UYER (GRANTEE REQUII ne: Benjamin R. I P.O. Box 366 Pioche NV	cong Cip: 89043